
From: Hill, Shannon
To: Downtown West Project
Subject: FW: Downtown West Admin Record: Process and Send Emails and Documents by end of day 9/8
Date: Thursday, September 24, 2020 11:33:39 AM

 
 

From: Peak, Dana 
Sent: Monday, September 7, 2020 6:10 PM
To: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: Downtown West Admin Record: Process and Send Emails and Documents by end of day
9/8
 
Hi Shannon,
I have forwarded all my email to the Downtownwest ESA email address.
 

Dana Peak Edwards

Historic Preservation Review Planner | Planning Division | City of San Jose

200 E. Santa Clara Street, 3rd floor

http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning

 

From: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Monday, September 7, 2020 2:50 PM
To: Adams-Hapner, Kerry <Kerry.Adams-Hapner@sanjoseca.gov>; Banwait, Manjit
<Manjit.Banwait@sanjoseca.gov>; Benabente, Julie <Julie.Benabente@sanjoseca.gov>;
Bourne, Jill
<jill.bourne@sjlibrary.org>; Brilliot, Michael <Michael.Brilliot@sanjoseca.gov>; Burnham, Nicolle
<nicolle.burnham@sanjoseca.gov>;
Cano, Matt <Matt.Cano@sanjoseca.gov>; Chang, Chu
<chu.chang@sanjoseca.gov>; Cicirelli, Jon <Jon.Cicirelli@sanjoseca.gov>;
Clements, Kristen
<Kristen.Clements@sanjoseca.gov>; Collen, Arian <Arian.Collen@sanjoseca.gov>; Do, Ryan
<ryan.do@sanjoseca.gov>;
Douglas-Fry, Joan <Joan.Douglas-Fry@sanjoseca.gov>; Eidlin, Eric
<eric.eidlin@sanjoseca.gov>; Ekern, Bill <Bill.Ekern@sanjoseca.gov>;
Estrada, Hector
<Hector.Estrada@sanjoseca.gov>; Fatolahzadeh, Tala <Tala.Fatolahzadeh@sanjoseca.gov>; Han,
James <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>;
Handler, Elisabeth <elisabeth.handler@sanjoseca.gov>; Hart,
Jared <Jared.Hart@sanjoseca.gov>; Heyne, Colin <Colin.Heyne@sanjoseca.gov>;
Horning, Peggy
<Peggy.Horning@sanjoseca.gov>; Hughey, Rosalynn <Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>; Joiner, Lisa
<lisa.joiner@sanjoseca.gov>;
Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Khattab, Zahi
<Zahi.Khattab@sanjoseca.gov>; Klein, Nanci <Nanci.Klein@sanjoseca.gov>;
Kline, Kelly
<Kelly.Kline@sanjoseca.gov>; Lapustea, Florin <Florin.Lapustea@sanjoseca.gov>; Lin, Jackie
<Jackie.Lin@sanjoseca.gov>;
Loesch, Matthew <Matt.Loesch@sanjoseca.gov>; Madou, Ramses
<ramses.madou@sanjoseca.gov>; Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>;
Mawakana,
Kemit <Kemit.Mawakana@sanjoseca.gov>; Mendez, Zacharias <Zacharias.Mendez@sanjoseca.gov>;
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Mullane, Michelle <Michelle.Mullane@sanjoseca.gov>;
Mitchell, Lori
<Lori.Mitchell@sanjoseca.gov>; Morales-Ferrand, Jacky <Jacky.Morales-Ferrand@sanjoseca.gov>;
O'Connell, Michael <Michael.OConnell@sanjoseca.gov>;
O'Connor, Kevin
<Kevin.Oconnor@sanjoseca.gov>; Ogilvie, Michael <michael.ogilvie@sanjoseca.gov>; Ornat,
Michelle <Michelle.Ornat@sjlibrary.org>;
Ortbal, Jim <Jim.Ortbal@sanjoseca.gov>; Peak, Dana
<Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>; Pham, Kieulan <kieulan.pham@sanjoseca.gov>;
Phan, Johnny
<Johnny.Phan@sanjoseca.gov>; Provenzano, Jeffrey <Jeffrey.Provenzano@sanjoseca.gov>; Rios,
Angel <Angel.Rios@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ristow, John <John.Ristow@sanjoseca.gov>; Rivera, Robert
<robert.rivera@sanjoseca.gov>; Romanow, Kerrie <Kerrie.Romanow@sanjoseca.gov>;
Rood,
Timothy <timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>; Salmo, Rosene <Rosene.Salmo@sanjoseca.gov>; Ross,
Rebekah <rebekah.ross@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ruano, Jose <Jose.Ruano@sanjoseca.gov>; Rufino, Neil
<Neil.Rufino@sanjoseca.gov>; Ruster, Jeff <Jeff.Ruster@sanjoseca.gov>;
Sadorra, Rey
<rey.sadorra@sanjoseca.gov>; Scott, Jeff <Jeff.Scott@sanjoseca.gov>; Setiawan, Jessica
<jessica.setiawan@sanjoseca.gov>;
Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>; Simpson, Ray
<Ray.Simpson@sanjoseca.gov>; Sinclair, Jeff <Jeff.Sinclair@sanjoseca.gov>;
Struyk, Zachary
<Zachary.Struyk@sanjoseca.gov>; Tam, Wilson <wilson.tam@sanjoseca.gov>; Tom, Vivian
<Vivian.Tom@sanjoseca.gov>;
Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Turnipseed, Tammy
<Tammy.Turnipseed@sanjoseca.gov>; VanderVeen, Rachel <Rachel.VanderVeen@sanjoseca.gov>;
Walesh, Kim <Kim.Walesh@sanjoseca.gov>; Wessling, Cheryl <Cheryl.Wessling@sanjoseca.gov>;
Wilcox, Leland <Leland.Wilcox@sanjoseca.gov>;
Zenk, Jessica <Jessica.Zenk@sanjoseca.gov>; Zsutty,
Yves <Yves.Zsutty@sanjoseca.gov>; Cheong, Winola <winola.cheong@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hirasaki,
Casey <Casey.Hirasaki@sanjoseca.gov>; Nguyen, Mathew (PW) <Mathew.Nguyen@sanjoseca.gov>;
Guo, Shelley <Shelley.Guo@sanjoseca.gov>;
District1 <district1@sanjoseca.gov>; District2
<District2@sanjoseca.gov>; District3 <district3@sanjoseca.gov>; District4
<District4@sanjoseca.gov>; District5 <District5@sanjoseca.gov>; District7
<District7@sanjoseca.gov>; District8 <district8@sanjoseca.gov>;
District9
<district9@sanjoseca.gov>; District 10 <District10@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Downtown West Admin Record: Process and Send Emails and Documents by end of day 9/8
When: Occurs every day from 8:30 AM to 9:00 AM effective 8/10/2020 until 9/8/2020.
Where: Your Workspace
 
Hi Everyone,
 

Since the publication date of the EIR has been moved up to Tuesday, September 15th, and the
Administrative Record required by AB 900 is required to be publicly posted the same day as the EIR
(see attachment for additional explanation),
all staff working on the project must submit their
emails and documents in accordance with the attached processing instructions by end of day on

Tuesday, September 8th, in order for ESA to have time to process and upload all records
and leave
time for CAO review before the EIR/Administrative Record publication date.
 
It’s imperative that all staff comply with this requirement. Please direct any specific questions you
have about the public status of correspondence and documents to Johnny Phan. If you have any
issues accessing the shared
folders, or need access for additional staff, please let me know, and I’ll
grant access through OneDrive.
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We will send a revised schedule for processing correspondence and documents throughout the
project review process later this week.
 
Thanks for  your assistance in meeting this legislative requirement.
 
Shannon Hill, Planner
Planning, Building & Code Enforcement
| Environmental Review Section
City of San José |
200 East Santa Clara Street
Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov
|
(408) 535 - 7872
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